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Naval and Military Settlers and Volunteers whose Claims are recommended— continued.
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DISTRICT OF WELLINi rTON—continued. (l) (2) (3) (i)LANI &

Askey, William
Avery, A. W.
Ballinger, William Henry ..
Batclielor, William Henry ..
Bayliss, Benjamin
Beamish, Q.I.N. ..
Beardmore, Herbert
Beasley, R. T. N. ..
Bell, David
Benzoni, 0. T.
Bezar, Edwin
Bilners, Charles
Black, Joseph
Boyle, Thomas (by son)
Bremer, E.
Brooks, William Walter

65th Regiment
Nelson Artillery..
City Rifle Volunteers
Alexandra Cavalry
65th Regiment
14th Regiment
65th Regiment
39th Regiment
65th Regiment
Medical Staff
57th Regiment
65thRegiment .. ..
18th Regiment
14th Regiment
Wairoa Light Horse
Alexandra Cavalry Volun-

teers
Wellington Artillery Volun-

teers
Makara Rifles
65th Regiment
Colonial Defence Force ..
Wanganui Rifles
No. 1 Company, Wanganui

Rifle Volunteers
Wanganui Cavalry
Rangitikei Volunteers
Alfred Cavalry Volunteers
65th Regiment
14th Regiment
57th Regiment
57th Regiment
70th Regiment
65th Regiment
65th Regiment
65th Regiment
65th Regiment
57th Regiment
Royal .Navy ..
65th Regiment
No. 2 Company, Wanganui

Rifle Volunteers
Wairoa Light Horse Volun-

teers
Carterton Rifle Volunteers
57th Regiment
70th Regiment
68th Regiment
57th Regiment
65th Regiment
Wanganui Rifles
Royal Navy
18th Regiment ..
65th Regiment
57th Regiment
3rd Dragoon Guards
Alexandra Cavalry Volun-

teers
Wairoa Light Horse
43rd Regiment
65th Regiment
Wanganui Volunteers
No. 1 Company, Wanganui

Rifle Volunteers
65th Regiment
Wellington Guards Volun-

teers
57th Regiment
57th Regiment
57th Regiment
14th Regiment
Christchurch Rifle Volun-

teers
68th Regiment

Sergeant
Bandsman
Lieutenant
Trooper
Private
Captain
Private
Ensign .Band-sergeant
Colour-sergeant I
Colour-sergeant
Private
Private
Sergeant
Sergeant
Trumpeter

Wellington ..
Wellington ..
Wellington ..
Wellington ..
Wellington ..
Wellington ..
Wellington ..
Wellington ..
Wellington ..! Wellington ..
Wellington ..
Wellington ..
Wellington ..
Wellington ..
Wellington ..
Wellington ..

40
30
30
30
30

200
30

200
40
40
40
30
30
40
30
30

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Brown, Charles Gunner Wellington .. 30

Brown, .0. T. H.. ..
Brough, Thomas (by widow)..
Buhck, W.
Bush, H. W.
Caiman, George

Lieutenant
Private
Private
Sergeant
Private

Wellington ..
Wellington ..
Wellington ..
Wellington ..
Wellington ..

30
30

£2510s.
30
30

Cameron, J.
Cameron, Thomas
Campion, Duncan ..
Carr, Charles
□ashen, Matthew ..
Cavanagh, Patrick
Chambers, Thomas
Dhilds, James
Churchill, William
Cole, John
Donroy, Murtz
Cox, James
Cox, John (by widow)
Cullen, W. B.
Daley, John
Davidson, William

Captain
Private
Trooper
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Corporal
Private
Private
Private
Seaman
Private
Lieutenant

Wellington ..
Wellington ..
Wellington ..
Wellington ..
Wellington ..
Wellington ..
Wellington ..
Wellington ..
Wellington ..
Wellington ..
Wellington ..
Wellington ..
Wellington ..
Wellington ..
Wellington ..
Wellington ..

30
30
30
ao
30
30
30
30
30
40
30
30
30
30
30
30

r3
CD

O
COCash

Cash

Dickie, Alexander Trooper Wellington .. 30

Dixon, Robert, jun.
Donovan, Joseph ..
Doole, John
Doughty, George (by widow)
Douglas,K. (by widow)
Dunn, John
Earle, B. C.
Evans, Edward
Parr,Frederick
Flowers, William
Flynn, Matthew
Forster, A. S. B. ..
Garner, Noah Baker

Corporal
Private
Private
Private
Lieutenant
Private
Surgeon
Seaman
Private
Private
Private
Cornet
Trooper

Wellington ..
Wellington ..
Wellington ..
Wellington ..
Wellington ..
Wellington ..
Wellington ..
Wellington ..
Wellington ..
Wellington ..
Wellington ..
Wellington ..
Wellington ..

30
30
30
30

200
30
80
30
30
30
30

200
30

Cash

Cash

*
Cash

Giles, William Pedlar
Good, John
Goodiei,, Isaac.
Gorman, William ..
Gower, George (by widow) ..

Trooper
Corporal
Private
Private
Private

Wellington ..
Wellington ..
Wellington ..
Wellington ..
Wellington ..

30
40
30
30
30

Cash
n3
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Green, Anthony
Hale, .Charles A. E.

Private
Colour-sergeant

Wellington ..
Wellington .. 30

30

Hampson, Peter .. ..
Hanlon, Michael
Harlowe, David Tarble
Hartnett, F, (by widow)
Hawley, F. G. (by widow) ..

Private
Private
Private
Sergeant
Sergeant-major

Wellington ..
Wellington ..
Wellington ..
Wellington ..
Wellington ..

30
30
30
40
30

Cash

Cash

Hennon, Felix Private Wellington .. 30

* Has notcom] )lied with iaragra] )h 3 of section 2 of theAct.
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